# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Farhad Barzegar	10/20/2004
Irwin Gerszberg	10/20/2004
Thomas W. Hill Jr.	10/28/2004
Scott Joseph Mollica	10/20/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T Corp.
Street Address:	32 Avenue of the Americas
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013-2412

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12266847

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (410)510-1433 **Phone**: 9085321991

Email: quy.le@novakdruce.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John Sherman
Address Line 1: One AT&T Way
Address Line 2: Room 2A-207

Address Line 4: Bedminster, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2003-0094-CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Quy Le

PATENT

REEL: 027258 FRAME: 0274

D \$40,00 12266847

## Total Attachments: 5

source=2003-0094-Assignment#page1.tif source=2003-0094-Assignment#page2.tif source=2003-0094-Assignment#page3.tif source=2003-0094-Assignment#page4.tif source=2003-0094-Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027258 FRAME: 0275

# ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Farhad Barzegar, of Branchburg in the County of Somerset and State of New Jersey, Irwin Gerszberg, of Kendall Park in the County of Middlesex and State of New Jersey, Thomas W. Hill, Jr, of Succasunna in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey and, Scott Joseph Mollica, of Red Bank in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey hereby hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to System and Method of Providing a High-Quality Voice Network Architecture described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp, to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

PATENT REEL: 027258 FRAME: 0276

	Mallad Bayerar Farhad Barzerar
Date:	
United States of America	Y
State of New Yeary	<b>)</b> :
County of Warrun	<b>)</b>
On this <u>OCIA</u> day of Barzegar, to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledged exec	() (大公文, 2004, before me personally came Farhad individual described in and who executed the foregoing ation of the same.

CONN. J. BADOERS
NOVARY FURILC OF HEW JEERLY
Commission Explice 31/53/533

Irwin Gerszberg

Date: _	Octobro Zej	2#4
United 8	States of America	)
State of	NewTones	<b>)</b> .
County	of M-RNS	):

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 2004, before me personally came Irwin Gerszberg, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Aui ( Wy)

		Thomas W. Hill, Jr.
Date: <u>Oddbe, 23, 200</u>	<u> </u>	110
United States of America	)	Muit Dais
State of Flaville	)	ALIFITA NARIAN 1
County of warfe	<b>)</b> ,	LY COMMISSION & DD 289793 EXPIRES, Marrie 11, 2008 Garded This Risary Pacific Underwriters
On this <u>J84</u> day		
Thomas W. Hill. Ir. to me kn	own to be t	he individual described in and who executed the

foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Date: 10 /o /o 4		Scott Joseph Mollica
	<del>*********</del> *	
United States of America	)	
State of New Heroup	<b>)</b>	
County of Warris	)	<i>?</i>
	be the indivi	, 2004, before me personally came Scott dual described in and who executed the foregoing same.
		Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 027258 FRAME: 0280

ROGEN J. DADDERS ROMAN NEEDC OF NEW ASSETS Commission Express 11/99/2009